
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

R E S O L UT I O N   N o .   

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA 
 

RESOLUTION APPROVING EXECUTION OF AMENDMENT 

NO. 1 TO THE RENEWAL PERSONAL SERVICES 

CONTRACT WITH BLAIR ROMER, M.D. FOR DIRECT 

CLINICAL PSYCHIATRIC SERVICES  

 
WHEREAS, the Nevada County Board of Supervisors approved execution of a renewal 

contract on June 21, 2016 per Resolution 16-251 with Blair Romer, M.D. for the provision of 
direct clinical psychiatric services including the examination, diagnosis and treatment of clients 
(adolescents and/or adults) receiving County Mental Health, Drug and/or Alcohol Services; and 
 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend their Agreement to increase the contract 
maximum, as Dr. Romer will be providing additional days per week of services in order to meet 
department psychiatric coverage needs, beginning in February 2017; revise Exhibit “A”, Schedule 
of Services and Exhibit “B”, Schedule of Charges and Payments to reflect the changes in service 
hours/days and maximum contract price. 
 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of the 
County of Nevada, State of California, that the Amendment No. 1 to the Personal Services 
Contract by and between the County and Blair Romer, M.D.  for the provision of direct clinical 
psychiatric services for adolescents and/or adult clients of Nevada County Behavioral Health 
Department, pertaining to an increase in the maximum contract amount from $82,000 to $225,000 
(an incease of $143,000); amending and replacing Exhibit “A” Schedule of Services and Exhibit 
“B” Schedule of Charges and Payments, as set forth in the amended Exhibit “A” and Exhibit “B”, 
attached hereto and incorporated herein, for the 2-year contract term of July 1, 2016 through June 
30, 2018, be and hereby is approved, and that the Chair of the Board of Supervisors be and is 
hereby authorized to execute the Amendment on behalf of the County of Nevada.   
 

Funds in the amount of $80,000 to be encumbered for Fiscal Year 2016/17, and to be 
disbursed from account: 1589-40110-493-8301/521520. 


